4-683.

MINERAL SURVEY No. 2544,

LOT No.

ARIZONA. Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

a v	8			# III
		KNOWN AS THE	w.	3 N W W 2-1-1-1-1
	СL	ARA MAY.	**********	
Cave	Creek		.Miz	nine District
		County, Arizo		
ction Ap	oroximately, Towns.	hip6 N.	, Range 4	E. Unsurveye
		s dated May 5	, 19 0	3.
			, 19 0	3.
		s dated May 5	- 19 00	3.
Survey	ed under instructions	s dated May 5	, 19 00 - W. Tecc U. S. Mi	3
Survey	ed under instructions Claim located	by Essect	, 19 00 - W. Tecc U. S. Mi	3. Live ineral Surveyor.

Address,

Robert P. EcCulloch, Atty. in Fact,
Cave Creek, Arizona.

CLARA MAY LODE.

FEET. Beginning at the North East Cor., identical with the N. E. Cor., of the location, and the S. W. Cor., North Extension Hattie lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locator, and with the N. W. Cor., Hattie lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locator.

A mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 2 1/2 ft. high, containing stake, identified as the N. E. Cor., this location by R. P. McCulloch, agent for the above numed company.

At which point I set Cor. No. 1.

A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 1/2 ft. long, set 18 ins. in ground, in a mound of stone 2 1/2 ft. base, 2 ft. high, scribed Cor. 1, Sur. 2544 C. M.

Whence,

U. S. L. M. No. 2544 bears S. 61° 26' E., 3223.1 ft.

Thence S. 37.º 2' W.

1500.00 to the S. E. Cor. of the location, identical with S. W. Cor. Hattie lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locator, the N. W. Cor. South Extension Hattie lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locator, the N. E. Cor. Merene lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locator.

A mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 2 ft. high, containing stake, identified as the S. E. Cor. Clara May lode, by R. P. McCulloch, agent for the above named company. At which point I set Cor. No. 2.

A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 1/2 ft. long, set 18 ins. in ground, in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 2 ft. high, scribed Cor. 2, Sur. 2544 C. M.

FEET. Whence.

> U. S. L. M. No. 2544 bears S. 84° 48' E., Clara May Peak bears N. 30° 4' E. 310 ft. Hattie Hill bears N. 45° 17' E. 504 ft.

> > Thence N. 52° 58' W.

300.0 to South End Center. No trace of location point visible.

> At which point I placed a mound of stone 3 ft. base, 2 1/2 ft. high, containing stake and marker. (SEC)

to South West Cor. of the location, identical 600.0 with the N. W. Cor. Merene lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locator.

> A mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 2 1/2 ft, high, containing stake and marker.

At which point I set Cor. No. 3.

A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 1/2 ft. long, set 18 ins. in ground, in a mound of stone, $2 \frac{1}{2}$ ft. base, 2 ft. high, scribed Cor. 3 Sur. 2544, C.M. No permanent bearing points suitable.

Thence N.37 2 E. 534.0 to gulch from the South East. to gulch from the South East. to trail to shaft No. 1, course east and rest. 841.5 1040.2 to gulch from the South.

1455.0 to water-course from east.

1500.0 to the North West Cor., identical with the N. W. Cor. of the location.

> A mound of stone on ledge of lime deposit, 2 1/2 ft. base, 2 ft. high, containing stake and marker.

At which point I set Cor. No. 4.

FEET. A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 1/2 ft. long, set 18 ins. in limestone ledge, in a mound of limestone, 2 ft. base, 2 ft. high, scribed Cor. No. 4 Sur. 2544 C. M.

No suitable bearing points available.

Thence S. 52° 58' E.

300.0 to North End Center, identical with the North End Center of the location.

A mound of stone, 3 1/2 ft. base, 3 ft. high, containing stake and marker.

At which point I set the North End Center.

A mound of stone 4 ft. base, 3 1/2 ft. high, with stake and marker (N.E.C.)

Location monument of this lode (a mound of stone 3 ft. base, 3 ft. high, containing location notice) and shaft No. 1 bears S. 37° 2' W. 423.2 ft.

600.0 to Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

AREA.

Total area Clara May lode 20.661 acres.

Mean variation at all corners 13° 24' E.

The survey of the Clara May lode is identical with the respective location as defined by the monuments.

LOCATION.

This claim is located upon unsurveyed lands of the United States, in Arizona Land District, Cave Creek Mining District, Maricopa County, Arizona Territory,

about two miles in a westerly direction from Cave Creek Post Office, presumed to be on T. 6 N., R. 4 E., G. & S. R. B. & M.

I made diligent search for U. S. Land corners and found none.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the
claimants and their grantors is not less than five
hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist
of:

no. 1. The discovery shaft, 6 x 8 ft., 50 ft. deep, in copper stained ore, which bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 72° 26' W. 520 ft.

Value, \$ 600.00

A drift to the South East 6 x 8 ft., 48.5 ft. long, course S. 66° 40' E. Value,

\$ 582.00

no. 2. A small shaft 4 x 6 ft., 10 ft. deep, which bears from Cor. No. 1, S. 66° 22' W. 500.5 ft.

Value,

\$ 100.00

Total credited to Clara May lode,

\$1,282.00

The course of the Clara May lode is S. 37° 2' W. 1500.0 ft. from its North End Center to the South End Center.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

Joining the Clara May lode on the S. W. line 3-2, is the Merene lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-

Arizona Copper Company, claimant.

At Cor. No. 2 Clara May lode, the South Extension Hattie lode, unsurveyed, corners, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company, claimant.

To the S. E. of Clara May lode, on line 2-1, the Hattie lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company, claimant.

At Cor. No. 1 Clara May lode, the North Extension Hattie lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company, claimant.

All other boundaries are vacant lands of the United States.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a Keuffel & Esser Company's Engineer's transit No. 13,402, with solar attachment. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by solar observations. The distances were measured by 100 ft. steel tapes.

MOTE: The differences between these field notes and the location certificates are due to errors in the latter.

U. S. L. M. No. 2544.

A malapais stone in place, 36 ins. above surface, 4 ft. base, chiseled U. S. L. M. No. 2544 on its north west face, and an X at the extreme top, with a mound of stone alongside, 7 ft. base, 6 ft. high.

Whence,

Cor. No. 1, Clara May lode, this survey, bears N. 61°

26' W. 3223.1 ft.

Discovery shaft No. 1 Clara May lode, this survey, bears N. 67° 10' W.

Cor. No. 2 Clara May lode, this survey, bears N. 84° 48' W.

Cor. No. 1 Copper Top Extension lode, Sur. 2546, bears S. 20° 6! W.

Cor. No. 1 Copper Top lode, Sur. 2546, bears S. 9° 42' W.

Cave Creek P. O. bears S. 89° 23' E. 2 miles.

Apache Peak bears N. 30° 9' W.

Hattie Hill bears N. 79° 54' W.

Mormon Girl Tunnel bears S. 29° 1' E.

Mormon Girl Shaft House bears S. 64° 35' E.

U. S. I. M. No. 2544 is situated on the extreme summit of a sharp peak of what is known as Knob Hill, which has abrupt sides to the north, east, and the south, and a very steep slope to the west. The entire country to the south, east, and west is visible, also to the northwest. To the north mountains obstruct the view.

No bearing trees and no suitable bearing rocks available.

Established May 14, 1908.

Note: In the execution of this survey, the acknowledgment of the final oaths of my assistants by me, was due to the fact that upon completion of the work and my return to Phoenix, Arizona, the said assistants were determined upon leaving the territory immediately, having positions awaiting them at points outside of Arizona, and being unable to bring them before an officer duly qualified to administer said paths, the witnessing of the same necessarily devolved upon me. Since the date of my assistants signatures of said affidavits I have made diligent efforts to locate them in an effort to secure their signatures acknowledged by a Notary Public, but to date without success.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

En ether.
A list of the names of the individuals employed by
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
Neutricky arisona Copper Company known as the Clark May
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
C.J. Hawk, Chainman.
, Axman.
Flagman.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
we, HA C. T. Hawk and W. K. Stewart and , do solemnly swear that we assisted Ernest W.
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
Copper Company known as the Clara May
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for.
C. G. Hawk., Chainman.
Wek. Stewart., Chainman.
, Chainman.
, Axman.
Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this.
day of
1 Enest W. Yenne
Ul. Rep. Min. Surveyor
17287b5m3-05

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Ernest W. Genne , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Quizaua, dated
May 5, 1908, have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Kentucky-asigona Copper
Claim of Kentucky-asyona Copper Company, known as the
Clara may
situate in Tang Creek Mining District,
Maricasa County, Alijana, in Section
approximation with No. 6 17, Range No. 4 E. Gr. S. P. By 92
and designated as Survey No. 2544, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
I'. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
C.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Ennest W. January
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me OESchuff
this Leventh
day of november, 1908.
My com. Pep. apr. 26-1910 De Schupp
My com. Pep. apr. 26-1910 De III

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

our, a. h. Scharingson and Loral N. Ross
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted with the Clara May mining claim,
situate in and Creek Mining district, The County,
Arizona Territory, for which
Coppe 1 h 1
has made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and its grantor exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
- 1 Scharing on
Geo. W. Ross
County of Maricoha ss:
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 2nd
day of Scenber, 1908
A. Trickas
ny commission expires Dec. 23, 1911)

3 11-11 11

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION.

Lode Claim.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Clara May Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United states of America, and on which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Kentuck-Arizona Copper Co. a corporation, the undersigned, on the 24th day of July, 1906.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 422 feet in a north-easterly direction, and 1078 feet in a south-westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the denter of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the south west to the north east.

The claim is situated and located in the Cave Creek Mining District, in Maricopa County, in the Territory of Arizona, about two miles in a westerly direction from Cave Creek Post Office. On the south east it joins the Hattie claim, and on the south west it joins the Nereve.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked on the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument above 5500 feet N.23° W/from the shaft on top of Copper Top Hill, at a point in a ______ direction N. 46° E.

422 feet from the discovery shaft(at which this notice is postem) being the center of the north end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a mounument, being the north east corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a mounument, being at the south east corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a mounument, at the center of the south end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a mounument, being at the south west corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a mounument at the north west corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a mounument at the north west corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of

the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona". Approved March 16,1901.

Dated and posted on the Ground, this 24th day of July, 1906.

Witnesses.

Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co.

Raymond A. Fuller.

by Wm.A.Burr, Supt.

Petter Robinson.

Filed and recorded at request of Wm.A.Burr, Jul.28,1906, at 11.20 A.M. C.F.Leonard, County Recorder.

#4411.

By V.L. Vaughn, Deputy.

Book 17 of Mines.

pages 57-58.

15 15 15 ET

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
February 11, , 1909.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of
Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company
known as the Clara May
situate inCave_Creek
Mining District, Maricopa County, Arizona
in Section Approx., Township No. 6 N., Range No. 4 E., Unsur., and
designated as Survey No. 2544 has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
ments made upon said mining claim by claimant or its grantors, and that said improvements
consist of 2 shafts and 1 drift, total value \$1282.00
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at
Arizona is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S Incalls

SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
February 11, , 190.9.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of
Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company
, known as the
clar May
situate in Cave Creek mining district,
Maricopa County, Arizona
in Section Approx., Township No. 6 No., Range No. E., Unsur.
designated as Survey No. 2544
executed by
Surveyor,
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.
diant I hogeld
U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona

MANAGEMENT SERVICES

United thates Department of the Interior

IN REPLY REFER TO 9183.1 (942) M.S. #2544

ply, Prop.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office 3022 Federal Building Phoenix, Arizona 85025

4.5. & Index Card note June 23, 1971

15

3 Fecords Central Files

Action

Memorandum

Chief, Division of Management Services, ASO (Att'n. Br. of Records & Data Management)

ISSOCIATE ∜State Director, Arizona

Subject:

Mineral Survey No. 2544

This memorandum cancels the survey of the Clara May lode claim of Mineral Survey No. 2544.

The following notation should be made on the plat of Mineral Survey No. 2544:

"Survey of the Clara May lode claim canceled by State Director's memorandum dated June 23, 1971."

The plat and field notes should remain in the files. This memorandum should be made a part of the original field notes of Mineral Survey No. 2544.

The Clara May lode was located by the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company on July 24, 1906, and surveyed under Mineral Survey No. 2544, approved February 11, 1909.

The cancellation of the survey of the Clara May lode claim is based on an opinion of the Field Solicitor's office that the claimant, Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company, has dissolved as a legal entity and can no longer hold mining claims.

Articles of Incorporation of the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company, incorporated in Kentucky in 1905, were filed in Arizona on March 7, 1905, and recorded in the official records of Maricopa County, Arizona. Article IV of these Articles of Incorporation states in pertinent part "The time of commencement of this Corporation shall be the date of the filing of these Articles of Incorporation in the office of the Auditor of the Territory of Arizona, and the termination of said Corporation shall be 25 years thereafter, unless it be renewed in the manner now provided by law."



Since no renewal was requested from the Arizona Corporation Commission, the Company dissolved by operation of law on March 7, 1930. A check of assessment records reveals no assessment work was filed on this claim between 1930 and 1940. Further, the claim was relocated by other parties whose rights have subsequently been adjudicated and, therefore, there does not appear to be any assets in this claim which

could pass to stockholders.

Mineral Survey No. 2544 does not appear on any subsisting plats. The land embraced by this lode claim has been classified for transfer to Maricopa County for Park Purposes under application AR-017961.

Shood J. Hiffmann

cc: Director

harge

WHEN THIS HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM TO CARTO: M.D. SHEET, PLEASE RETURN TO CADASTRA WITIAL &

BSO.

9183.1 (942) United States Department of the Interior M.S. #2544

> BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office 3022 Federal Building Phoenix, Arizona 85025

> > June 23, 1971

Memorandum

To

Chief, Division of Management Services, ASO

(Att'n. Br. of Records & Data Management)

From

State Director, Arizona

Subject:

Mineral Survey No. 2544

This memorandum cancels the survey of the Clara May lode claim of Mineral Survey No. 2544.

The following notation should be made on the plat of Mineral Survey No. 2544:

"Survey of the Clara May lode claim canceled by State Director's memorandum dated June 23, 1971."

The plat and field notes should remain in the files. This memorandum should be made a part of the original field notes of Mineral Survey No. 2544.

The Clara May lode was located by the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company on July 24, 1906, and surveyed under Mineral Survey No. 2544, approved February 11, 1909.

The cancellation of the survey of the Clara May lode claim is based on an opinion of the Field Solicitor's office that the claimant, Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company, has dissolved as a legal entity and can no longer hold mining claims.

Articles of Incorporation of the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company, incorporated in Kentucky in 1905, were filed in Arizona on March 7, 1905, and recorded in the official records of Maricopa County, Arizona. Article IV of these Articles of Incorporation states in pertinent part "The time of commencement of this Corporation shall be the date of the filing of these Articles of Incorporation in the office of the Auditor of the Territory of Arizona, and the termination of said Corporation shall be 25 years thereafter, unless it be renewed in the manner now provided by law.

Since no renewal was requested from the Arizona Corporation Commission, the Company dissolved by operation of law on March 7, 1930. A check of assessment records reveals no assessment work was filed on this claim between 1930 and 1940. Further, the claim was relocated by 1971 other parties whose rights have subsequently been adjudicated and, therefore, there does not appear to be any assets in this claim which